	Docket No.: PHUS02-0459					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)  07 - 14 -	2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03						
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼						
To the Honorable Director of the United States	the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Donaldson Edmond Toy  6.27.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10 2 U					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: Eindhoven x Statex ZIP: 5621 BA					
Execution Date: June 26, 2003	Country: The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Kevin P. Radigan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
7/14/2 <del>003 ECOOPER 00000005 141270 10607749</del>						
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA						
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number:					
	14-1270 (Philips)					
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203						
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Kevin P. Radigan	1 Kasiga June 27, 2003					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document:					

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.,

having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to "PROTECTION CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR

	FLOATING I application	POWER TRANS	FER DEVICE" as	described in the	U.S. patent
	executed or filed in the	oncurrently herewi on United States Pate nber	, ent and Trademark	Office on	as
(2)			other U.S. and fore		
(3)	all patents gran	nted on these appli	cations.		
and interest all papers, t actions and convenient	to the fullest ex ake all rightful of infringement ac for securing and	ctent. Upon request that, testify in all citions, and do all of maintaining pater	the Assignee to ext at the expense of legal proceedings in the such acts which its on the foregoing est that these patents	the Assignee, I a including patent p h may be necessag invention or for	gree to execute prosecutional ary, desirable, or perfecting title
I cer	tify that I have t	the full right to cor	nvey the above righ	its.	
26 June Da	. <u>2003</u>	William Donald	Ison		, Assignor
June 26	5,2003 ite	Edmond Toy	rond Voy		, Assignor

9**₽**ATENT P. Ø2 REEL: 014248 FRAME: 0301